Final

DOWNTOWN WEST MIXED-USE PLAN

First Amendment to the Draft EIR

(File Nos.: GP19-009, PDC19-039, and PD19-029)

SCH #2019080493

Prepared for City of San José April 2021





Final

DOWNTOWN WEST MIXED-USE PLAN

First Amendment to the Draft EIR

(File Nos.: GP19-009, PDC19-039, and PD19-029) SCH #2019080493

Prepared for City of San José April 2021

787 The Alameda Suite 250 San José, CA 95126 408.660.4000 esassoc.com

BendOrlandoSan JoséCamarilloPasadenaSanta MonicaDelray BeachPetalumaSarasotaDestinPortlandSeattleIrvineSacramentoTampa

Los Angeles San Diego
Oakland San Francisco

D190583



OUR COMMITMENT TO SUSTAINABILITY | ESA helps a variety of public and private sector clients plan and prepare for climate change and emerging regulations that limit GHG emissions. ESA is a registered assessor with the California Climate Action Registry, a Climate Leader, and founding reporter for the Climate Registry. ESA is also a corporate member of the U.S. Green Building Council and the Business Council on Climate Change (BC3). Internally, ESA has adopted a Sustainability Vision and Policy Statement and a plan to reduce waste and energy within our operations. This document was produced using recycled paper.